
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3677 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2021 

 

Ghani Khan Choudhary Institute of Engineering and Technology 

 

3677. SHRI KHAGEN MURMU: 

 
  

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 
  

(a) whether the guidelines of All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), University 

Grants Commission (UGC) and other regulatory bodies for recruitment process, qualifications of 

teaching staffs and other have been followed in recruitment of teaching and non-teaching staffs in 

Ghani Khan Choudhary Institute of Engineering and Technology (GKCIET); 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

      ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI) 

 

(a) & (b) Yes Sir.   The recruitment of teaching and non-teaching staff in GKCIET, during the last 

five years have been carried out as per Recruitment Rules and relevant guidelines issued by 

regulatory bodies like All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), University Grants 

Commission (UGC) and Memorandum of Association (MoA) of the institute. The total number of 

teaching and non-teaching staff recruited during the last five years i.e. after the appointment of the regular 

Director, GKCIET is as under: 

Year Teaching Staff Non-Teaching Staff 

2019 12 0 

2021 20 16 

 

(c) Does not arise.  
 

 

**** 


